Technical Specifications
05/2013
GE Oil & Gas
Masoneilan*
Pressure Regulators
Steam, Gas or Liquid Service
Models 525 and 526
Pressure Reducing, Back Pressure

Sales Offices .......................................................................................  Back Cover
4  |  GE Oil & Gas
Numbering System
5th
X
5th
X
3rd
X
1st
5
2nd
2
50 Differential
Pressure
Option Option
EB  Extended
   Bonnet
Action
5 Pressure
 Reducing
6 Back Pressure
Body Ratings and End Connections
 n   RF Flanged         ∆   RT Joint         n   Butt Weld      m Socket Weld         l   Threaded
525 / 526 Double Seat Regulators:
•	 Flange	Connections	according	to:	 ASME	Class	150,	300	and	600
   ISO PN 20, 50 and 100
   DIN PN 16, 25 and 40 (Face to Face according to ANSI 300)
•	 Socket	Weld	ends	for	sizes	≤	2"
•	 NPT	Threaded	for	sizes	≤	2"
Function
 Pressure Reducing   525
 Differential Pressure Reducing  525-50
 Back Pressure   526
 Differential Back Pressure  526-50
Service
 Steam, Gas, Liquids
Body
 Type:  High Capacity Globe with Double Seated
Top and Bottom Guided Plug
Bonnet
 Type: Bolted, Standard
  Bolted, Extension - Optional
Trim
 Plug Type:  Disc
 Seat Ring:  Threaded
 Guide:  Heavy Top and Bottom Guided
	 Capacity:	 	 Full	Area,	Reduced	Capacity	in	All	Sizes
 Characteristic: Quick Opening
Actuator
 Type:  10900 Spring Diaphragm
General Data
Valve Size ASME Class and Equivalent PN
inches mm 150 300 600
¾ 20 n    ∆    l    m n    ∆    l    m n    ∆    l    m
1 25 n    ∆    l    m n    ∆    l    m n    ∆    l    m
1 ½ 40 n    ∆    l    m n    ∆    l    m n    ∆    l    m
2 50 n    ∆    l    m n    ∆    l    m n    ∆    l    m
3 80 n    ∆ n    ∆ n    ∆
4 100 n    ∆ n    ∆ n    ∆
525 and 526 Series Pressure Regulators  |  5
Bonnet Packing
Packing Options 525 / 526 and 525 / 526EB Body Ratings: ANSI Class 150 to 600